DIVISION 5 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

Top 16 teams with at least 3 wins and 7 games played qualify for the postseason tournament
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O o~NOO OBEWN P

[N
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Shawsheen Valley Tech
Hanover

Foxborough

Old Rochester Regional
Bishop Fenwick
Greater Lowell Tech
Auburn

Newburyport

Bishop Stang
Blackstone Valley RVT
Dedham

Norton

Medway

Apponequet Regional
Danvers

Northeast Metro RVT
Gloucester

Greater Lawrence Tech
North Middlesex Reg.
Pembroke
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Archbishop Williams
Watertown
Dover-Sherborn
Montachusett RVT
Martha's Vineyard Reg.
Falmouth
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING
14.0000 4.8446 18.8446
7.0000 9.3542 16.3542
3.7500 9.8792 13.6292
7.8750 4.1701 12.0451
9.6250 0.7568 10.3818
7.6250 -0.0744 7.5506
2.1250 2.1302 4.2552
-1.7500 5.1511 3.4011
-0.1250 3.3578 3.2328
3.1250 -0.3146 2.8104
-2.5000 4.0409 1.5409
3.5000 -2.1686 1.3314
2.5000 -1.4020 1.0980
-3.5714 4.4932 0.9218
-6.7500 7.6234 0.8734
-1.8750 1.9452 0.0702
1.3750 -1.8288 -0.4538
-3.5000 2.0060 -1.4940
-6.1250 3.9688 -2.1562
-10.1250 7.5333 -2.5917
-2.6250 -1.2066 -3.8316
-8.5000 4.4802 -4.0198
-7.6250 2.6655 -4.9595
-7.3750 2.2826 -5.0924
4.0000 -9.3304 -5.3304
3.1250 -8.5286 -5.4036
-8.8750 2.7299 -6.1451




DIVISION 5 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RANK SCHOOL w 1 AVG. MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING
28 Wilmington O 8 -12.2500 49411 -7.3089
29 Dighton-Rehoboth O 8 -11.8750 4.4204 -7.4546
30 Saugus 2 6 -5.0000 -2.6546 -7.6546
31 Dracut 2 6 -7.7500 -1.3526 -9.1026
32 Groton-Dunstable 1 7 -9.8750 0.6684 -9.2066
33 Chicopee 4 4 0.0000 -13.2418 -13.2418
34 Worcester Tech 0O 8 -13.7500 0.4447 -13.3053
35 Belchertown 0O 8 -11.0000 -12.3589 -23.3589



